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CITY OF STURGEON BAY COMMON COUNCIL AGENDA

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 15, 2020
7:00 P.M.

COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY HALL - 421 MICHIGAN ST

Call to order.

DAVID J. WARD, MAYOR

Pledge of Allegiance.

Roll call.

Adoption of agenda.

Public Comment on agenda items only.

Consideration of the following bills: General Fund — $1,028,525.71 Capital Fund - $47,903.74,
TID #2 - $1,213,691.25, TID #3 - $83,906.25- TID #4 - $69,823.47, and Solid Waste Enterprise

Fund - $518.22 for a grand total of $2,444,368.64. [roll call]

CONSENT AGENDA

All items listed with an asterisk (*) are considered routine and will be enacted by one motion.
There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member requests
before the Adoption of the Agenda, in which event the item will be removed from the

Consent Agenda and considered immediately following the consent agenda.

*a. Approval of 9/1/20 regular Common Council minutes.

* b. Place the following minutes on file:

(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
()

Community Protection & Services Committee — 8/6/20
Aesthetic Design & Site Plan Review Board — 8/24/20
Zoning Board of Appeals — 8/25/20
Finance/Purchasing & Building Committee — 8/25/20
Parking & Traffic — 8/31/20

*c. Place the following reports on file:

(1)
(2)

Inspection Department Report — August 2020
Police Department Report — August 2020

Mayoral appointments.

Joint Resolution Naming October 2, 2020 Manufacturer’s Day in Sturgeon Bay & Door

County.

Update re: 2021 Budget Process.

City Administrator report.
- Revaluation Update



12. Mayor’s report

13. Adjourn.

NOTE: DEVIATION FROM THE AGENDA ORDER SHOWN MAY OCCUR.

Posted:

Date: QHZDZO
Time: lZ‘ DD Dm
By: \\wﬂm‘

NOTE: COUNCIL CHAMBERS WILL BE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC TO OBSERVE AND
RENDER PUBLIC COMMENT ON AGENDA ITEMS ONLY. THE MEETING WILL BE
LIVESTREAMED AT https://sbtv.viebit.com/ AND CABLE ACCESS CHANNEL 988.




CITY OF STURGEON BAY
GENERAL PROCEDURES FOR PUBLIC COMMENT AT COMMON COUNCIL MEETINGS

Any citizen requesting to address the Council during the public comment portion of the
meeting:

e Must fill out a “Request to Comment” form and turn it in to the City Clerk or Mayor
PRIOR to the start of the meeting. Name and address must be filled in. Indicate
the agenda item number that you are planning to provide public comment on.

Public Comment will be restricted to Agenda ltems only.

e Individuals will have a maximum of three (3) minutes to address the Council. A
total of 30 minutes will be allotted to Public Comment per meeting, unless the
Council body agrees to extend the time. The extensions will be 15 minute
additional increments.

o Priority will be given to City residents.

e The speaker shall not engage in personal attacks against the Mayor, Council
members, City staff or its representatives and remain courteous and respectful.
The Council/Committee requests that all comments and interactions between
those present be conducted in a constructive and respectful manner. Anyone
acting in a disruptive or disrespectful manner will be asked to leave the meeting
by the person presiding at the meeting.

e The Mayor/Chair may ask questions of the speaker for clarification purposes.

¢ The Mayor/Chair may allow, at his discretion, Council/Committee members or
staff to respond to the speaker's comment. However, dialogue will not ensue.

e The Mayor/Chair may refer the matter to a committee or to the City Administrator
for further follow up as needed.

IF EVERYONE ABIDES BY THESE GUIDELINES, OUR MEETINGS WILL MOVE ALONG SMOOTHLY
AND BUSINESS WILL BE CONDUCTED IN AN EFFICIENT AND TIMELY MANNER. YOUR
COOPERATION WILL BE APPRECIATED BY ALL PRESENT AT THE MEETING.

PLEASE NOTE THAT LETTERS WILL NOT BE READ INTO THE RECORD AS PUBLIC COMMENT.
ONLY LETTERS RECEIVED FOR A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE READ INTO THE RECORD.

NOTE: IF TOPICS THAT WILL GENERATE SIGNIFICANT POTENTIAL FOR PUBLIC COMMENT
APPEAR ON THE COUNCIL AGENDA, A PUBLIC HEARING WILL TAKE PLACE PRIOR TO THE
COUNCIL MEETING.

RESPECTFULLY,
MAYOR DAVID J. WARD

REVISED: 6/2/20
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VENDOR #

NAME

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 09/15/2020

3ENERAL FUND
GENERAL FUND

REVENUE
19730
19730
19880
R0O001655
RO001656
R0O001657
R0001658

2017 CAPITAL PROJECTS & EQUIP

01764
01764

STURGEON BAY VISITOR CENTER-

STURGEON BAY UTILITIES

KORY LALLEMONT

FINCBNTIERI BAY SHIPBUILDING

BRIAN HESPRICH
DAVID HAYES

ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMENT 2017 CAPITAL

2018 CAPITAL PROJ & EQ
ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMENT 2018 CAPITAL PROJECTS/EQUIP

01764
01764

2019 CAPITAL EQUIP & PROJ

01764

ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMENT 2019 CAPITAL PROJECTS

CAPITAL PROJECTS

01764
01764

CITY HALL / FIRE & POLICE STN
ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMENT

01764
01764

ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMENT

EGG HARBOR RD IMP/DES

01764
01764

ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMENT

BALLFIELD LIGHTING

WPPI ENG

CITY COUNCIL

03133

WPPI ENERGY

CELLCOM WISCONSIN RSA 10

ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE

CLASS B WINE LIC REIMBURSE 01-000-000-44290 150.00

BANNER PERMIT REIMBURSE/SBVC 01-000-000-44135 300.00

TAX SETTLEMENT 01-000~000-24340 19,293.11

REIMB EXCSS FUNDS LAUNCH RPRS 01-000-000-13120 137.23

SIGN DEPOSIT REFUND/BAYSHIP 01-000-000-23168 50.00

SIGN DEPOSIT REFUND/B HESPRICH 01-000-000-23168 50.00

SIGN DEPOSIT REFUND/D HAYES 01-000-~000-23168 50.00
TOTAL REVENUE 20,030.

01-000-901-70000 110,000.00

2017 CAPITAL 01~000~901-70001 14,008.13
TOTAL 2017 CAPITAL PROJECTS & EQUIP 124,008.

01-000-904-70000 220,000.00

2018 CAPITAL PROJECTS/EQUIP 01-000-904~-70001 22,640.63
TOTAL 2018 CAPITAL PROJ & EQ 242,640.

01-000-906-70001 23,450.00
TOTAL 2019 CAPITAL EQUIP & PROJ 23,450.

TID 2 CAPITAL PROJECTS 01-000-913-70000 90,000.00

TID 2 CAPITAL PROJECTS 01-000-913-70001 1,942.50
TOTAL CAPITAL PROJECTS 91,942.

GO REFND BOND-GF BUILDING 01-000-920-70000 165,000.00

GO REFND BOND-GF BUILDING 01-000-920-70001 15,356.25
TOTAL CITY HALL / FIRE & POLICE STN 180,356.

EGG HARBOR RD 01-000-976~70000 115,000.00

EGG HARBOR RD 01-000-976-70001 8,403.75
TOTAL EGG HARBOR RD IMP/DES 123,403.

09/20 ATHLETIC LIGHT PROJECT 01-000-981-70000 1,365.39
TOTAL BALLFIELD LIGHTING 1,365.
TOTAL GENERAL FUND 807,196.

09/20 3 ALDER CELLPHONES 01-105-000-58999 116.30

34
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00
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39



SATE. 09/04/1920 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 2
PIME: 12:07:39% DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
[D: AP4438T0.WOW
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 09/15/2020
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
SENERAL FUND
TOTAL 116.30
TOTAL CITY COUNCIL 116.30
LAW/LEGAL ,
03950 DAVIS KUELTHAU 07/20 CONTRACT/DEV AGREEMENTS 01-110-000-55010 644.00
03950 07/20 GENERAL MATTERS/SARTER 01-110-000-55010 78.00
03950 07/20 GENERAL LEGAL MATTERS 01-110~-000-55010 2,961.49
03950 08/20 GENERARL LEGAL MATTERS 01-110-000-55010 1,430.00
16555 PINKERT LAW FIRMY, LLP 05/20 TRAFFIC MATTERS 01-110-000-55010 1,170.00
16555 07/20 NUISANCE PORPERTY HORNER 01~110-000-55010 495.00
TOTAL 6,778.49
TOTAL LAW/LEGAL 6,778.49
CITY CLERK-TREASURER
17700 QUILL CORPORATION BLACK TONER 01-115-000-51950 91.998
17700 POST ITS 01-115~000-51950 6.99
APT ASSOC. OF PUBLIC TREASURERS MEMBERSHIP RENEWAL 01-115-000-56000 159.00
USBANK US BANK OFFICE SUPPLIES 01-115-000-51950 10.95
TOTAL 268.93
COVID-19
USBANK US BANK FACE MASKS 01-115-401-54999 93.00
TOTAL COVID-19 93.00
TOTAL CITY CLERK-TREASURER 361.93
ADMINISTRATION
USBANK US BANK MEAL EXPNSE 01-120-000-55600 61.80
TOTAL 61.80
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION 61.80
COMPUTER
03101 CDW GOVERNMENT, INC. 2 15 FT CAT 5 CABLES 01-125-000-54999 4.88
03101 3 15 FT CAT 5 CABLES 01-125-000-54999 7.32
TOTAL 12.20
CovVID-19
USBANK US BANK ZOOM 01-125-401-55550 63.99
63.99

TOTAL COVID-19



DATE:. 09/04/1920
PIME: 12:07:39
[D: AP4438T0.WOW

CITY OF STURGEON BAY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 09/15/2020

PAGE: 3

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
SENERAL FUND
COVID-19
covip-19
TOTAL COMPUTER 76.19
CITY ASSESSOR
ASSO APP ASSOCIATES APPRAISAL 09/20 CONTRACT 01-130-000-55010 5,111.11
ASS0 APP REVAL PROGRAM 01-130-000-55010 28,272.00
ASSO APP POSTAGE-REVAL PROGRAM 01-130-000-55010 112.50
TOTAL 33,495.61
TOTAL CITY ASSESSOR 33,485.61
BUILDING/ZONING CODE ENFORCEMT
DCI DOOR COUNTY INSPECTIONS, LLC 08/20 PERMITS 01-140-000-55010 6,187.47
. TOTAL 6,187.47
TOTAL BUILDING/ZONING CODE ENFORCEMT 6,187.47
PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION
17700 QUILL CORPORATION ASSORTED OFFICE SUPPLIES 01-150-000~51950 293.93
TOTAL 293.93
TOTAL PUBLIC WORKS ADMINISTRATION 293.93
ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT
08280 HILL BUILDING MAINTENANCE INC ELECTION POLL CLEANING 01-155-000-54999 975.00
USBANK US BANK POSTAGE 01-155-000-54999 220.00
TOTAL 1,195.00
TOTAL ELECTIONS DEPARTMENT 1,195.00
CITY HALL
04574 DOOR COUNTY GLASS & MIRROR PLEXIGLASS SHEETS 01-160-000-54999 100.05
19959 SUPERIOR CHEMICAL CORP ODOR PELLETS 01-160-000-51850 206.72
19959 SHIPPING 01-160-000-51850 23.51
USBANK US BANK 06/20 FIRE CABLE SVC 01-160~-000-58999 279.54
VIKING VIKING ELECTRIC SUPPLY, INC LIGHTS 6 @ 23.05 01-160-000-54999 138.30
WARNER WARNER-WEXEL WHOLESALE & PRPER PRODUCTS 01-160~000-51850 60.66
WARNER CLEANING SUPPLIES 01-160-000~51850 63.74
TOTAL 872.52
TOTAL CITY HALL 872.52



JATE: 09/04/1920 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 4
PIME: 12:07:39 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID:  AP443STO.WOW

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 09/15/2020

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE

SENERAL FUND
POLICE DEPARTMENT

BUBRICKS BUBRICK'S COMPLETE OFFICE, INC ASSORTED OFFICE SUPPLIES 01-200~000-51950 63.17

BUBRICKS DESK CALENDAR 01-200-000-51950 7.03

STANARD STANARD & ASSOCIATES, INC 30 ENTRY LEVEL SELECTION TESTS 01-200-000-51600 457,50

USBANK US BANK PDF HANDBOOK 01-200-000-51600 15.00
TOTAL 542.70
TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT 542,70

POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL

02005 BAY ELECTRONICS, INC. PORTABLE RADIO REPAIR 01-215-000-57550 96.50
04575 DOOR COUNTY HARDWARE FIRE EXTINGUISHER 01-215-000-54999 49.99
ADVANTAG ADVANTAGE POLICE SUEPLY, INC SURVIVAL ARMOR/JOSE 01-215-000-52900 615.00
JIM FORD JIM OLSON FORD-LINCOLN, LLC SQUAD 40 MAINTENANCE 01-215-000-58600 441,81
JIM FORD SQUAD 30 MAINTENANCE 01-215-000-58600 . 137.02
JIM FORD CSO SQUAD MAINTENANCE 01-215-000-58600 238.05
JIM FORD SQUAD 10 MAINTENANCE 01-215-000-58600 21.00
JIM FORD SQUAD 30 MAINTNENACE 01-215-000-58600 : 26.00
USBANK US BANK ASSORTED SUPPLIES 01-215-000-55600 18.24
USBANK . ASSORTED SUPPLIES 01-215-000-55600 17.76
USBANK PVC UNDERWATER HANDLE/DIVE 01~-215-~000-54999 175.00
USBANK UNIFORM SHOES 01-215-000-52900 298.55
USBANK » UNIFORM SHOES 01-215~-000-52900 125.02
USBANK UNIFORM SHOES 01~215-~000-52900 106.38
USBANK POLCE/FIRE COMMISSION HANDBOOK 01-215-000-54999 200.00
USBANK PARKING PERMIT STICKERS 01-215-000-54999 37.96
USBANK LODGING SRO TRAING/JENNRJOHN 01~215-000-55600 482.50
USBARK FUEL SRO TRAING/JENNRJOHN 01-215-000-51650 33.98
USBANK ) FUEL SRO TRAING/JENNRJOHN 01-215-000-51650 21.33
USBANK 4 BLACK 18" ALLOY WHEELS 01-215-000-58600 88.61
USBANK FUEL 01-215-000-51650 26.30
USBANK 3 CELLPHONE CASES 01-215-000-58250 47.43
USBANK CHIEF'S BADGE 01-215-000-54999 159.85
USBANK EVOC TRAINING/BRANDT 01-215-000-55600 65.00
USBANK REGISTRATION BASIC SRO/JNNRJHN 01-215-000-55600 ’ 520.00
TOTAL 4,049.38
TOTAL POLICE DEPARTMENT/PATROL 4,049.38

FIRE DEPARTMENT

23730 wes 656 S OXFORD AVE/WS FIRE 01-250-000-56600 33.49
USBANK US BANK 06/20 DATA . 01-250-000-58250 478.50
USBANK UNIFORM SHOES 01-250-000-52900 6.30
USBANK UNIFORM SHOES 01-250-000-52800 47.40
USBANK UNIFORM SHOES 01-250-000-52900 71.10
USBANK REHAB-SQWINCHER 01-250-000-52350 235,00
USBANK SCREEN PROTECTOR 01-250~000-54999 41.24
USBANK MASKS 01-250-000~54999 30.58
USBANK SPRAYER & FOAM PEST BLOCK 01-250-000-54999 42.26
USBANK PEPPERMINT OIL & BEE DETERENT 01-250-000-54999 63.28

USBANK CONSTRUCTION CUT OFF WHEELS 01-250-000-549899 3%.04



DATE. 09/04/1920 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 5
TIME: 12:07:39 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID:  AP443STO.WOW

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 09/15/2020

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE

GENERAL FUND

USBANK UNIFORM SHOES 01-250-000-52900 298.55
TOTAL 1,386.74
COVID-19
USBANK US BANK N95 MASKS 01-250-401-52350 225.00
TOTAL COVID-19% 225.00
TOTAL FIRE DEPARTMENT 1,611.74

STREET SWEEPING

MACQUEEN MACQUEEN EQUIPMENT, LLC SWEEPER OPERATOR TRAINING 01-330-000-55600 865.50
TOTAL 865.50
TOTAL STREET SWEEPING 865,50

RORDWAYS/STREETS

02435 BISSEN ASPHALT LLC QUARRY WASH | 01-400-000-52500 229,22

02435 . QUARRY WASH 01-400-000-52500 207.20

02435 QUARRY WASH 01-400-000-52500 234.21

04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER HOT MIX 01-400~000-52200 563.13
TOTAL 1,233.76
TOTAL ROADWAYS/STREETS 1,233.76

STREET SIGNS AND MARKINGS

04276 DIAMOND VOGEL PAINT CENTER 3 PAILS BLUE PAINT 01-420-000-52100 340.95

04276 20 PAILS YELLOW PAINT 01-420-000-52100 1,605.00

04696 DOOR COUNTY TREASURER SIGNS 01-420-000-52600 327.82

04696 SIGNS 01-420-000~-52600 466.10

19275 SHERWIN WILLIAMS 50 STRAINERS 01-420-000-52100 87.60
TOTAL 2,827.47
TOTAL STREET SIGNS AND MARKINGS 2,827.47

CURB/GUTTER/SIDEWALK

10750 PREMIER CONCRETE INC 4 YRD CONCRETE @ 119.00 01-440~-000-51200 476.00
TOTAL 476.00
TOTAL CURB/GUTTER/SIDEWALK 476,00

STREET MACHINERY




JATE: '09/04/1920
[IME: 12:07:39
ID: AP443ST0.WOW

VENDCOR #

NAME

CITY OF STURGEON BRY
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 09/15

ITEM DESCRIPTION

SENERAL FUND

AMERWELD
ASTRO
QUALITY

CITY GARAGE

04545
06012
06012
06012

AMERICAN WELDING & GAS, INC
ASTRO HYDRAULICS, INC

QUALITY TRUCK CARE CENTER INC

DOOR COUNTY COOPERATIVE/NAPA
FASTENAL COMPANY

HIGHWAYS - GENERAL

USBANK

US BANK

PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS

12100
12100
23730
25900
DOGWASTE
GERBER
GERBER
USBANK
WARNER

LAMPERT YARDS INC

WPSs

ZOERBS PAINT

DOG WASTE DEPOT

GERBER LEISURE PRODUCTS, INC
US BANK

WARNER-WEXEL WHOLESALE &

MUNICIPAL DOCKS

23730
USBANK

WPS
US BANK

GAS BOTTLE RENTAL
HYDRO CYLINDER TEST/REPAIRS
FILTER

SHOP TOOLS
LENSES
GRINDING DISCS
COVER LENSE

GLOVES

FASCIA

SOFFITT

335 § 14TH AVE MEM FLD
PAINT

4 CASES DOG WASTE BAGS
PARK BENCH

FREIGHT

CREDIT

CLEANING SUPPLIES

36 S NEENAH RESTROOM
MINI AMPLIFIER SPEAKERS

/2020

ACCOUNT #

PAGE: 6

TOTAL

TOTAL STREET MACHINERY

TOTAL

TOTAL CITY GARAGE

TOTAL

TOTAL

TOTAL

AMOUNT DUE
01-450-000-53000 68.77
01-450-000-53000 1,285.80
01-450~000-53000 30.73
1,385.30
1,385.30
01-460-000-52700 465.80
01-460-000-54999 3.50
01-460-000-54599 97.46
01-460-000-54999 12.78
579.54
579.54
01-499-000-56800 411.23
411.23
TOTAL HIGHWAYS - GENERAL 411.23
01-510-000-54999 211.96
01-510-000-54999 318.72
01-510-000-56600 27.62
01-510-000-52100 18.80
01-510~000-54999 579.30
01-510-000~54999 995.00
01-510-000-54999 184.00
01-510~000-54999 -4,21
01-510-000-51850 176.04
2,507.23
TOTAL PARKS AND PLAYGROUNDS 2,507.23
01-550~000-56600 22.75
01-550-000-54999 37.58
60.33
60.33

TOTAL MUNICIPAL DOCKS



JATE::09/04/1920
PIME: 12:07:39
[D: AP443ST0.vOW

CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 7
DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT

INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 09/15/2020

VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
SENERAL FUND
WATERFRONT PARKS & WALKWAYS
08225 HERLACHE SMALL ENGINE TRIMMER 01-570-000-54999 279.99
TOTAL 279.99
TOTAL WATERFRONT PARKS & WALKWAYS 279.99
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS
ERC ERC INC QUARTERLY EAP SERVICES 01-600-000-56553 712.50
TOTAL 712.50
TOTAL EMPLOYEE BENEFITS 712.50
COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVLEMT
USBANK US BANK FUEL 01-900-000-55600 6.99
USBANK WORKFORCE HSING WEBINAR/CRS 01-900-000-55600 145.00
TOTAL 151.99
TOTAL COMMUNITY & ECONOMIC DEVLBMT 151.99
TOTAL GENERAL FUND 874,330.89
CAPITAL FUND
PATROL
REVENUE '
11880 L&S TRUCK CENTER TRADE IN 2003 CHEVERLOT 10-000-000-48100 ~5,000.00
TOTAL REVENUE -5,000.00
TOTAL PATROL -5,000.00
ROADWAYS/STREETS
RORDWAYS/STREETS
11880 L&S TRUCK CENTER 2020 FORD F-350 W/DUMP 10-400-000-59060 45,275.50
11880 TITLE/REGISTRATION FEES 10-400-000-59060 169.50
TOTAL ROADWAYS/STREETS 45,445.00
TOTAL ROADWAYS/STREETS 45,445.00
CURB/GUTTER/SIDEWALK
EXPENSE
RO001654 GREG GRAAN DRIVEWAY APRON/GRAAN 10-440-000-59102 861.63
TOTAL EXPENSE 861.63

" TOTAL CURB/GUTTER/SIDEWALK 861.63



JATE:’ 09/04/1920 CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE: 8
PIME: 12:07:39 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
ID: AP4435T0.WOW
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 09/15/2020
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
CAPITAL FUND
BALLFIELDS
BALLFIELDS
USBANK US BANK 40 PLASTIC BOARDS 10-520~000-539015 1,708.80
USBANK 10 BOARDS 10-520-000-59015 242.55
USBANK PALLET . 10-520-000-59015 28.00
TOTAL BALLFIELDS 1,979.35
'
TOTAL BALLFIELDS 1,979.35
WATERFRONT PARKS & WALKWAYS
PIER PIER & WATERWAY SOLUTIONS,LLC SAWYER DOCK IMPROVEMENTS 10-570-000-59075 4,617.76
TOTAL 4,617.76
TOTAL WATERFRONT PARKS & WALKWAYS 4,617.76
TOTAL CAPITAL FUND 47,903.74
TID #2 DISTRICT
TID DISTRICT #2
TID #2 A AREA BONDS - CITY
01764 ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMENT TID 2 ORG DEBT 8SVC 25-320-930-70001 145.97
01764 TID 2 CAPITAL PROJ ORG DEBT 25-320--330-70001 155.25
TOTAL TID #2 A AREA BONDS - CITY 301.22
TID #2 A AREA BONDS -~ DVL
01764 ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMENT TID 2 AMENDED DEBT SVC 25-320-931-70001 1,848.99
01764 TID 2 CAPITAL PROJ ORG DEBT 25-320-931-70001 1,966.69
01764 2005 REFND BOND AMEND T2 DEV 25-320-931-70000 285,000.00
01764 2005 REFND BOND AMEND T2 DEV 25-320-931-70001 7,481.25
TOTAL TID #2 A AREA BONDS - DVL 296,296.93
T2 ROBD PROJECTS
01764 ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMENT TID 2 ORG DEBT SVC 25-320-932-70001 3,235.72
01764 TID 2 CAPITAL PROJ ORG DEBT 25-320~932-70001 3,441.38
01764 2006 REND BND ORG DEBT 25-320-932-70000 285,000.00
01764 2006 RFND BND ORG DEBT 25-320-932-70001 7,631.25
TOTAL T2 ROAD PROJECTS 299,308.35
T2 SERIES 2006A
01764 ASSCOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMENT TID 2 ORG DEBT 5VC 25-320-933~70001 19,098.07
01764 TID 2 CAPITAL PROJ ORG DEBT 25-320-933-70001 20,311.68
01764 RESTRUCTURING T2 10.1.14 25-320-933-70001 15,787.50
01764 DEBT RESTRUCTURE 10.1.15 25-320-933-70001 14,087.50
01764 GO REEND BOND 9.7.16 25-320~933-70000 480,000.00
01764 GO REFND BOND 9.7.16 25-320-933-70001 68,500.00
TOTAL T2 SERIES 2006A 617,784.75

TOTAL TID DISTRICT #2

TOTAL TID #2 DISTRICT

1,213,691.25

1,213,691.25



JATE; 09/04/1920

CITY OF STURGEON BAY PAGE:
FIME: 12:07:39 DEPARTMENT SUMMARY REPORT
[D:  AP443STO.WOW
INVOICES DUE ON/BEFORE 08/15/2020
VENDOR # NAME ITEM DESCRIPTION ACCOUNT # AMOUNT DUE
TID #3 DISTRICT
TID #3 DISTRICT
$1.685 NOTES
01764 ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMENT TID 3 27-330-937-70000 60,000.00
01764 TID 3 27-330-937-70001 23,906.25
TOTAL $1.685 NOTES 83,906.
TOTAL TID #3 DISTRICT 83,906.
TOTAL TID #3 DISTRICT 83,906,
TID #4 DISTRICT
TID #4 DISTRICT
TID #4 DISTRICT
03950 DAVIS KUELTHAU 07/20 WTRFRNT DEV MATTERS 28-340-000-55001 364.00
03950 07/20 GRANARY MATTERS 28~340-000-55001 3,618.00
03950 08/20 WTRFRONT AUTH MATTERS 28-340-000-55001 260.00
03950 08/20 GRANARY MATTERS 28-340~000-55001 2,444.00
CEDARCO  CEDAR CORPORATION FESTIVAL WTRFRNT PROJECT 28-340-000-58999 32,876.53
TOTAL TID #4 DISTRICT 39,562,
T4 $3.12 NOTES
01764 ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMENT TID 4 TAXABLE GO REFND BOND 28-340-987-70000 8,339.83
TOTAL T4 $3.12 NOTES 8,339.
T4 BONDS
01764 ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMENT TID 4 GO REFND BOND 28-340-988-70001 21,921.11
TOTAL T4 BONDS 21,921,
TOTAL TID #4 DISTRICT 69,823,
TOTAL TID #4 DISTRICT 69,823.
SOLID WASTE ENTERPRISE
SOLID WASTE ENTERPRISE FUND
SOLID WASTE ENTERPRISE FUND
04545 DOOR COUNTY COOPERATIVE/NAPA 10 GALS OIL 60-000~-000-52050 307.28
04603 HALRON LUBRICANTS INC USED FILTER PICKUP 60-000-000~52050 70.00
04603 500 G USED WASTE OIL PICKUP 60-000-000-52050 75.00
O'REILLY O'REILLY AUTO PARTS-FIRST CALL ANTI FREEZE 60--000-000-53000 65.94
TOTAL SOLID WASTE ENTERPRISE FUND 518.
TOTAL SOLID WASTE ENTERPRISE FUND 518.
TOTAL SOLID WASTE ENTERPRISE 518.

TOTAL ALL FUNDS

2,290,173,

25

25

25

53

83

11

47

22

22

22

82



September 15,2020 Common Council

MANUAL CHECKS

DELTA DENTAL

09/01/20

Check # 87527

09/20 Dental Insurance

Various Departmental Accounts

EFT GROUP INSURANCE
09/01/20

Check # 87527
